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St Luke’s CE Primary School



 


	Attendance
	29th April
 4th May

	Reception B/bells
	95.8%

	Year 1 Willows      
	99.0%

	Year 1 Oaks           
	98.3%

	Year 2 Elm             
	95.7%

	Year 2 Ash             
	96.6%

	Year 3 Cedar          
	97.6%

	Year 3 Birch           
	98.6%

	Year 4 Maple          
	92.0%

	Year 5 Pine             
	98.0%

	Year 6 Sycamore  
	99.3%


Please Note

Dogs are not allowed anywhere on our school grounds.
Thank you
Reminder

Year 6 children are invited to have breakfast at school on Monday to Thursday next week before their SATs.
Please ensure your child is at school by 8.15am.
Thank you to you all for your co-operation during the building work going on at school. We are trying to keep any disruption to a minimum.
Dolce School Catering

We hope everyone is happy with our change to Dolce catering this week.  If there is anybody who hasn’t yet sent in their e-mail details or received a registration text please contact the office. Children who are on packed lunches still need to be registered for any changes in the future.
Once registered parents are able to see all menus in advance and can help children to order meals from home.
Please ensure you fill in any food allergies your child may have to prevent any problems at meal time.


Diary Dates

Monday 13 – Thursday 16th May
Year 6 SATs
Wednesday 15 and Thursday 16th May
Year 2 SATs
Friday 24th May
Non uniform 
School closes for Half Term
 and re-opens 
 Monday 3rd June
Tuesday 4th June @3.15pm
Friends of St Luke’s meeting
Friday 7th June
Non uniform 
and
Year 6 Residential to PGL
 (return Sunday 9th)
Tuesday 11th June
10.30-11.45am
Year 5 shared learning and lunch
Thursday 13th June @5pm
New Reception parents meeting
Friday 14th June
[bookmark: _GoBack]Non uniform 
Wednesday 19th June @ 9.15am
Reception class assembly
Tuesday 25th June
New Reception stay and play
Wednesday 26th June @ 9.15am
Elm and Ash class assembly
Thursday 27th June @ 4pm
Full Governing Body Meeting
Friday 28th June @ 11am
Banner Service at St Andrew’s
Weds 10th and Thurs 11th July
Year 5 Bikeability
Wednesday 17th July @ 9.15am
Year 6 Leavers Assembly and 
Friday 19th July
School closes for Summer

Wednesday 4th September
School re-opens 
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